
Results of Directional Survey 

API number: 30-025-41238 
OGRID: Operator: MEWBOURNE OIL CO 

Property: QUERECHO 28 NC FEDERAL # 1H 

surface ULSTR: N 28 T 18S R 32E 
150 FSL 2230 FWL 

BH Loc ULSTR: C 28 T 18S R 32E 
13893 MD 9388.1 TVD 482 FNL 1696 FWL 

4798 FSL 

Top Perf/OH ULSTR: N 28 T 18S R 32E 
9792 MD 9404.5 TVD 724 FSL 2149 FWL 

Bot Perf/OH ULSTR: C 28 T 18S R 32E 
13870 MD 9386.9 TVD 504 FNL 1698 FWL 

4776 FSL 

MD N/S E/W VD 
9791 573.30 -80.70 9404.5 

TOP PERFS/OH 9792 574.30 -80.77 9404.48 
9823 605.20 -82.80 9403.90 

13848 4603.70 -530.50 9385.80 
BOT PERFS/OH 13870 4625.55 -532.46 9386.92 

13893 4648.40 -534.50 9388.10 

NEXT TO LAST 13848 4603.70 -530.50 9385.80 
LAST READING 13893 4648.40 -534.50 9388.10 
TD 13893 4648.40 -534.50 9388.10 

Surface Location 150 FS 2230 FW 
Projected BHL 4798 FS 1696 FW 

Location of 
Top Perfs/OH 724 FS 2149 FW 
Bottom Perfs/OH 4776 FS 1698 FW 

SUMMARY of Subsurface Locations 
(Surface Location N-28-18S-32E 150 FS 2230 FW Vert. Depth 

• r • 4 -e 

" - " "m- ' " ' ' > i \ r _ * " n S , .s>. 
Top Perfs/OH N-28-18S-32E 724 FS 2149 FW 9404.48! 
Bottom Perfs/OH C-28-18S-32E 4776 FS 1698 FW 9386.92! 
! 

, , 1 • * . • 
Projected TD C-28-18S-32E 4798 FS 1696 FW 9388.1 Cli 

DEC 3 12013 



OPERATOR MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

WELL/LEASE QUERECHO 28 NC FED #1H 

COUNTY LEA 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEVIATION REPORT 

267 0.00 
449 0.00 
718 0.50 

1,010 1.00 
1,394 2.00 
1,794 1.00 
2,252 2.00 
2,612 2.50 
3,060 1.50 
3 . 5 0 8 ' 1 0 0 HOBBS OCD 
3,960 1.50 
4,862 0.50 
5,314 o.5o DEC 0 2 2013 
5,766 0.00 
6,217 2.00 
6,488 1.50 RECEIVED 
6,759 1.00 
7,030 2.00 
7,301 3.00 
7,436 1.00 
7,571 1.50 
7,981 3.00 
8,207 3.50 
8,715 2.50 

DIRECTIONAL 

BY: 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF HARRIS 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on /' 
CyndLReynolds on behalf of Trinidad Drilling, LP. 

Notary Public for Harris County, Texas 
My Commission Expires: 

by 

•*• i> m » m 

KRISTIN MAfllE ARROYO 
My Commission Expires 

September 26, 2016 



Company: Mewbourne Oil Company 

Lease/Well : Querecho 28 NC Federal/No. 001H 

Locat ion : 34.86 mi les West of Hobbs, NM 

Rig Name: Tr in idad 110 

State/County: New Mexico/Lea 

Lat i tude: 32 .71, Long i tude : -103.77 

GRID North is 0.30 Degrees East of True North 

VS-Azi : 352.81 Degrees 

VAUOHN ENERGY SEF^~* 

Measured 
Depth 

FT 

Incl 
Angle 
Deg 

Drift 
Direction 

Deg 

Depth Reference : RKB = 17.5 ft 

DRILLOG HA GYRO SURVEY CALCULATIONS 
Filename: ...nc federal #1h gyro survey.ut 

Minimum Curvature Method 
Report Date/Time: 10/8/2013 /10:39 

Vaughn Energy Services 
Midland, TX 

432-563-5444 
Surveyor: Stephen Allen 

Querecho 28 NC Federal No. 001H / API 30-025-41238 

TVD 
FT 

+N/-S 
FT 

+E/-W 
FT 

Vertical 
Section 

FT 

Closure 
Distance 

FT 

Closure 
Direction 

Deg 

Dogleg 
Severity 
Deg/100 

0.00 
100.00 
200.00 
300.00 
400.00 

0.00 

0.16 

0.13 

0.25 

0.05 

0.00 

276.82 

257.72 

215.60 

191.50 

0.00 

100.00 

200.00 

300.00 

400.00 

0.00 

0.02 

0.01 

-0.19 

-0.40 

0.00 

-0.13 

-0.38 

-0.61 

-0.74 

0.00 

0.03 

0.06 

-0.11 

-0.31 

0.00 

0.14 

0.38 

0.64 

0.84 

0.00 

276.82 

271.36 

252.75 

241.39 

0.16 

0.06 

0.17 

0.20 

500.00 

600.00 

700.00 

800.00 

900.00 

0.03 

0.10 

0.14 

0.03 

0.13 

114.38 

70.79 

26.55 

28.96 

30.61 

500.00 

600.00 

700.00 

800.00 

900.00 

-0.46 

-0.44 

-0.31 

-0.17 

-0.05 

-0.72 

-0.61 

-0.47 

-0.41 

-0.34 

-0.36 

-0,36 

-0.24 

-0.12 

-0.01 

0.86 

0.75 

0.56 

0.44 

0.34 

237.66 

234.25 

237.27 

246.90 

260.78 

0.05 

0.08 

0.10 

0.10 

0.09 

1000.00 

1100.00 

1200.00 

1300.00 

1400.00 

0.19 

0.23 

0.24 

0.18 

0.58 

32.31 

33.86 

35.30 

26.24 

40.94 

1000.00 

1100.00 

1200.00 

1300.00 

1399.99 

0.18 

0.49 

0.83 

1.15 

1.67 

-0.19 

0.01 

0.25 

0.44 

0.84 

0.21 

0.49 

0.80 

1.08 

1.55 

0.27 

0.49 

0.87 

1.23 

1.87 

313.63 

1.33 

16.41 

20.85 

26.67 

0.07 

0.04 

0.01 

0.07 

0.41 

1500.00 

1600.00 

1700.00 

1800.00 

0.44 

0.84 

0.75 

0.72 

47.28 

76.63 

92.61 

78.00 

1499.99 

1599.98 

1699.97 

1799.97 

2.31 
2.74 
2.88 
2.99 

1.45 
2.45 
3.82 
5.09 
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2.11 
2.41 
2.38 
2.32 

2.73 
3.68 
4.79 
5.90 

32.14 
41.78 
52.96 
59.62 

0.15 
0.51 
0.24 
0.19 



Measured 
Depth 

FT 

Incl 
Angle 
Deg 

Drift 
Direction 

Deg 
TVD 

FT 
+N/-S 

FT 
+E/-W 

FT 

Vertical 
Section 

FT 

Closure 
Distance 

FT 

Closure 
Direction 

Deg 

Dogleg 
Severity 
Deg/100 

1900.00 0.56 69.18 1899.96 3.29 6.17 2.49 6.99 61.92 0.19 

2000.00 
2100:00 
2200.00 
2300.00 
2400.00 

0.70 
1.17 
1.98 
2.26 
2.58 

64.01 
54.56 
52.34 
52.62 
50.13 

1999.95 
2099.94 
2199.90 
2299.83 
2399.74 

3.73 
4.59 
6.24 
8.49 

11.13 

7.18 
8.56 

10.76 
13.69 
16.98 

2.81 
3.49 
4.84 
6.71 
8.92 

8.09 
9.71 

12.44 
16.11 
20.30 

62.52 
61.78 
59.88 
58.19 
56.76 

0.15 

0.50 

0.80 

0.28 

0.33 

2500.00 

2600.00 

2700:00 

2800.00 

2900.00 

2.41 
2.24 
1.88 
1.74 
1.29 

46.79 
45.06 
45.20 
58.16 
58.82 

2499.65 
2599.57 
2699.50 
2799.45 
2899.42 

14.01 
16.83 
19.37 
21.33 
22.71 

20.24 
23.16 
25.71 
28.16 
30.42 

11.37 
13.80 
16.00 
17.64 
18.73 

24.61 
28.63 
32.19 
35.33 
37.96 

55.31 
53.99 
53.00 
52.86 
53.25 

0.22 

0.18 

0.36 

0.43 

0.45 

3000.00 

3100.00 

3200.00 

3300.00 

3400.00 

1.32 
1.30 
1.28 
1.13 
1.14 

59.24 
78.74 
74.17 
71.44 
72.82 

2999.39 
3099.36 
3199.34 
3299.32 
3399.30 

23.89 
24.70 
25.22 
25,84 
26.45 

32.37 
34.47 
36.66 
38.66 
40.55 

19.65 
20.19 
20.44 
20.80 
21.17 

40.23 
42.41 
44.50 
46.51 
48.42 

53.58 
54.38 
55.47 
56.24 
56.88 

0.03 

0.44 

0.10 

0.15 

0.03 

3500.00 

3600.00 

3700.00 

3800.00 

3900.00 

1.01 
1.29 
1.11 
1.20 
0.93 

72.87 
72.93 
75.83 
82.32 
76.84 

3499.28 
3599.26 
3699.24 
3799.22 
3899.20 

27.01 
27.60 
28.17 
28.54 
28.87 

42.35 
44.27 
46.29 
48.27 
50.10 

21.49 
21.84 
22.15 
22.28 
22.37 

50.23 
52.17 
54.19 
56.08 
57.82 

57.47 
58.06 
58.68 
59.40 
60.05 

0.13 

0.28 

0.19 

0.16 

0.28 

4000.00 

4100.00 

4200.00 

4300.00 

4400.00 

1.14 
1.00 
0.88 
0.83 
0.76 

73.20 
65.97 
68.73 
69.82 
73.56 

3999.18 
4099.17 
4199.15 
4299.14 
4399.13 

29.34 
29.98 
30.62 
31.15 
31.58 

51.84 
53.59 
55.10 
56.50 
57.81 

22.62 
23.04 
23.48 
23.83 
24.10 

59.57 
61.41 
63.04 
64.52 
65.88 

60.49 
60.77 
60.94 
61.13 
61.35 

0.21 

0.19 

0.13 

0.05 

0.09 

4500.00 

4600.00 

4700.00 

4800.00 

4900.00 

0.64 
0.46 
0.61 
0.32 
0.45 

71.62 
70.02 
65.99 
58.09 
68.13 

4499.12 
4599.12 
4699.12 
4799.1H 
4899.11 

31.95 
32.26 
32.61 
32.98 
33.27 

58.98 
59.88 
60.74 
61.47 
62.07 

24.31 
24.51 
24.75 
25.02 
25.24 

67.07 
68.02 
68.94 
69.76 
70.43 

61.56 
61.69 
61.77 
61.79 
61.81 

0.12 

0.19 

0.16 

0.29 

0.15 

5000.00 

5100.00 

5200.00 

5300.00 

5400.00 

0.54 
0.51 
0.46 
0.09 
0.28 

76.64 
80.25 
90.73 
95.13 

100.27 

4999.11 
5099.10 
5199.10 
5299.10 
5399.10 

33.53 
33.71 
33.79 
33.77 
33.72 

62.90 
63.80 
64.65 
65.13 
65.45 

25.39 
25.46 
25.43 
25.36 
25.26 

71.28 
72.16 
72.94 
73.37 
73.63 

61.94 
62.15 
62.41 
62.59 
62.74 

0.11 

0.04 

0.10 

0.37 

0.19 

5500.00 

5600.00 

5700.00 

0.26 
1.63 
2.01 

204.87 
256.04 
254.61 

5499.10 33.47 65.60 

5599.08 32.93 64.13 

5699.03 32.12 61.06 

Page 2 of 3 
VES Survey Date: 10/01/2013 

25.00 
24.64 
24.23 

73.65 
72.09 
68.99 

62.97 
62.82 
62.25 

0.43 
1.48 
0.39 



Measured Incl Drift 
Depth Angle Direction TVD 

FT Deg Deg FT 

5800.00 

5900.00 

2.12 
2.12 

256.35 
251.42 

5798.96 
5898.90 

6000.00 
6100.00 
6200.00 
6300.00 
6400.00 

2.25 
2.31 
1.75 
1.68 
1.45 

249.52 
253.36 
252.87 
254.05 
251.33 

5998.82 
6098.75 
6198.68 
6298.64 
6398.60 

6500.00 
6600.00 
6700.00 
6800.00 
6900.00 

1.26 
1.26 
1.30 
1.27 
1.12 

248.75 
256.49 
250.82 
249.29 
243.71 

6498.57 
6598.55 
6698.52 
6798.50 
6898.48 

7000.00 
7100.00 
7200.00 
7300.00 
7400.00 

1.80 
1.11 
0.69 
1.12 
1.13 

235.70 
228.31 
192.14 
157.17 
149.21 

6998.44 
7098.41 
7198.40 
7298.39 
7398.37 

7500.00 
7600.00 
7700.00 
7800.00 
7900.00 

1.72 
1.85 
2.51 
3.20 
3.34 

148.34 
146.46 
158.55 
171.08 
184.90 

7498.34 
7598.29 
7698.21 
7798.09 
7897.93 

8000.00 
8100.00 
8200.00 
8300.00 
8400.00 

3.55 
3.48 
3.73 
4.47 
4.39 

199.66 
192.71 
189.22 
189.88 
184.43 

7997.75 
8097.56 
8197.37 
8297.11 
8396.81 

8500.00 
8600.00 
8700.00 
8800.00 

3.94 
3.41 
2.91 
2.63 

180.52 
181.56 
184.18 
186.60 

8496.55 
8596.34 
8696.19 
8796.07 

+N/-S 
FT 

31.22 

30.19 

28.92 
27.66 
26.63 
25.78 
24.97 

24.16 
23.51 
22.88 
22.11 
21.29 

19.97 
18.44 
17.21 
15.72 
13.97 

11.85 
9.23 
5.84 
1.04 

-4.62 

-10.43 
-16.31 
-22.48 
-29.54 
-37.19 

-44.44 
-50.85 
-56.36 
-61.17 

+E/-W 
FT 

57.57 

54.03 

50.44 
46.67 
43.29 
40.42 
37.81 

35.58 
33.48 
31.34 
29.23 
27.31 

25.14 
23.12 
22.28 
22.53 
23.41 

24.70 
26.38 
28.08 
29.31 
29.50 

28.21 
26.50 
25.31 
24.12 
23.15 

22.83 
22.71 
22.45 
22.00 

Vertical 
Section 

FT 

23.77 

23.19 

22.38 
21.60 
21.00 
20.52 
20.04 

19.52 
19.13 
18.78 
18.28 
17.70 

16.67 
15.40 
14.29 
12.78 
10.93 

8.66 
5.85 
2.28 

-2.64 
-8.27 

-13.88 
-19.50 
-25.47 
-32.32 
-39.80 

-46.95 
-53.30 
-58.73 
-63.44 

Closure 
Distance 

FT 

65.49 

61.89 

58.14 
54.25 
50.82 
47.94 
45.31 

43.01 
40.91 
38.80 
36.65 
34.63 

32.10 
29.58 
28.15 
27.47 
27.26 

27.40 
27.95 
28.68 
29.33 
29.86 

30.07 
31.11 
33.85 
38.13 
43.81 

49.96 
55.70 
60.67 
65.00 

Closure 
Direction 

Deg 

61.53 
60.80 

60.17 
59.35 
58.40 
57.47 
56.56 

55.82 
54.93 
53.87 
52.89 
52.07 

51.54 
51.42 
52.31 
55.09 
59.17 

64.37 
70.73 
78.26 
87.96 
98.89 

110.30 
121.61 
131.62 
140.77 
148.10 

152.81 
155.93 
158.28 
160.22 

Dogleg 
Severity 
Deg/100 

0.12 

0.18 

0.15 
0.16 
0.56 
0.08 
0.24 

0.20 
0.17 
0.13 
0.04 
0.19 

0.70 
0.71 
0.68 
0.68 
0.16 

0.58 
0.15 
0.80 
0.92 
0.80 

0.91 
0.43 
0.33 
0.74 
0.43 

0.53 
0.53 
0.53 
0.30 
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GRID CORRECTION: 

COMPANY: Mewbourne Oil Company . 
WELL: Querecho 28 NC Federal Com #1H 

COUNTY: lea County N.M. 
DATUM: NAD 1727 (NADCON CONUS) 

RIG- Patterson 110 
To convert a Magnetic Direction to a Grid Direction, Add 7.13° OFFICE: 936.582.7296 

GEODETIC ZONE: New Mexico East 3001 
GL 3709 + 20 @ 3729.0usft (Patterson 110) 

GROUND ELEVATION: 3709.0 
+N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting Latittude 
0.0 0.0 623025.11 672612.56 32° 42' 41.534 N' 

Longitude 
103" 46' 19.689 W 

Slot 

PLAN SECTIONS 

Sec MD Inc Azi TVD +N/-S +E/-W DIeg TFace VSect Target 
1 8800.0 2.63 186.60 8796.1 -61.2 21.9 0.00 0.00 -63.5 
2 8914.5 2.63 186.60 8910.5 -66.4 21.3 0.00 0.00 -68.6 
3 9688.5 90.33 352.72 9409.1 408.7 -45,0 12.00 166.10 411.1 
4 14114.5 90.33 352.72 9384.0 4799.0 -605.8 0.00 0.00 4837.1 PBHL Quercho 28 NC Federal Com #1H 

Azimuths to Grid North 
True North: -0.30" 

Magnetic North: 7.13" 

Magnetic Field 
Strength: 48655.5snT 

Dip Angle: 60.55" 
Date: 10/2/2013 

Model: IGRF2010 

5250 

PBHL Quercrio 28 NC Federal Com #1H 2 

4500 

3750 

3000-
o 
3 

2250~ 

15003 

750 

Federal (Join #1H 

750 

-3000 -2250 -1500 -750 0 750 
West(-)/East(+) (1500 usft/in) 

| ' 8800' MD Gyro Tie-in ' : , 

_ 

. - 88Q0/MD 

' 8 9 1 4 . 5 

VES gyro: 

MD KOP i 13893' MD P rejected to Bi A.'A'--

i - • K \' . :. •A • 
Quercho 28 « Federal C om # 1 H 2 : 

i - • 

9688.5' MD 

, : , , 
• A A 

• PBHL 
Quercho 28 « Federal C om # 1 H 2 : 9688.5' MD 

, : , , 1 • •• ! 
i i i I I I I 1 I I I I I I I I I I I I i l l ! I I I i I I I I I | I I i I I I I I I I I I i i > 

o 8250-

> 9750-

750 1500 2250 3000 3750 4500 5250 

Vertical Section at 352.81 ° (1500 usft/in) 

6000 6750 7500 8250 9000 



Mewbourne Oil Company 
Lea County N.M. 
Querecho 28 NC Federal Com #1H 
Querecho 28 NC Federal Com #1H 

OH 

Design: OH 

Standard Survey Report 
14 October, 2013 



A. 
u m i i o i K M 
on J<'d,sii>\\H* 

Stryker Directional 
Survey Report _zJL 

Company 

Project: 

Site: 

Woll 

Weilbore: 

Design: 

Projoct 

Map System: 
Geo Datum: 
Map Zone: 

Mewbourne Oil Company . , 

Lea County N.M. 

Querecho 28 NC Federal Com #1H 
Querecho 28 NC Federal Com #1H 

Lea County N.M. 

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) 
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 
New Mexico East 3001 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database: 

System Datum: 

Well Querecho 28 NC Federal Com #1H- " : . 

GL 3709 ,+!20 @ 3729.0usft(Patterson;110)'-.>; ; 

GL 3709 + 20 @ 3729.0usft (Patte'rson.110), ; '• 

Grid . .- . / ' • ... 

Minimum Curvature ' > '<•','• 

EDM'5000.1 Single User Db - ' '>• ' : } " . •__ •' 

Mean Sea Level 

Site Querecho 28 NC Federal Com #1H 

Site Posit ion: 
From: Map 

Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft 

Northing: 

Easting: 

Slot Radius: 

623,025.11 usft Latitude: 
672,612.55 usft Longitude: 

13-3/16" Grid Convergence: 

32° 42'41.534 N 
103° 46' 19.689 W 

0.30 ° 

W. II iuerecho 28 NC Federal Com #1H 

Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft 

0.0 usft 

0.0 usft 

+N/-S 

+E/-W 

Position Uncertainty 

Northing: 

Easting: 

Wellhead Elevation: 

623,025.11 usfl 

672,612.55 usfl 

usfl 

Latitude: 

Longitude: 

Ground Level: 

32° 42' 41.534 N 

103° 46' 19.689 W 

3,709.0 usfl 

Weilbore 

Magnetics Mod'-. N.irm-

IGRF2010 

Sample Date Dcil inntioM Dip Angle 

C) 
10/2/2013 7 43 00 55 

Field Strength 

BBX1SM 
48!e>55 

Dusiign OH 

Audit Notes: 

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 

Vcrtii.rfl Section Dopth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Dir> ctu.n 
(usft) (usft) (usft) 

0.0 0.0 0.0 352.81 

Survey Profjr.mi Date 10/14'2ni3 

h n i n 
(usft) (usft) Survey (Weilbore) Tool N.mii' Description 

100.0 8,800.0 Ves Gyro Survey #1 (OH) GyroFlex 
8,870.0 13,893.0 MWD Survey #2 (OH) MWD MWD - Standard 

Survey 

Measured Vertical Vortical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E'-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) (usfl) (usft) (usft) (usft) ("/lOOusft) (°/1 OOusft) (°/1 OOusft) 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 
100.0 0.16 276.82 100.0 0.0 -0.1 0.0 0.16 0.16 0.00 
200.0 0.13 257.72 200.0 0.0 -0.4 0.1 0.06 -0.03 -19.10 
300.0 0.25 215.60 300.0 -0.2 -0.6 -0.1 0.18 0.12 -42.12 
400.0 0.05 191.50 400.0 -0.4 -0.8 -0.3 0.21 -0.20 -24.10 

500.0 0.03 114.38 500.0 -0.5 -0.7 -0.4 0.05 -0.02 -77.12 
600.0 0.10 70.79 600.0 -0.4 -0.6 -0.4 0.08 0.07 -43.59 
700.0 0.14 26.55 700.0 -0.3 -0.5 -0.2 0.10 0.04 -44.24 
800.0 0.03 28.96 800.0 -0.2 -0.4 -0.1 0.11 -0.11 2.41 
900.0 0.13 30.61 900.0 -0.1 -0.4 0.0 0.10 0.10 1.65 

0.0 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Ci-mp.iny 

Project: 
Site: 
Well: 
Weilbore: 
Dc '.ign-

Survc/ 

(•'.ewbourne Oil Company. 
Lt':i County N.M. 
wuerecho 28 NC Federal Com #1H 
Querecho 28 NC Federal Com #1H 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: §H\A7e!l Querecho 28 NC Federal Com #1H 
TVD Reference: 
MD Reference: 
North Reference: 
Survey Calculation Method: 
Database: 

GL 3709 + 20 @ 3729.0usft (Patterson 1.10). 
GL3709 + 20''@,3729.0usft.(Pattersoh.110)' 

Minimum Curvature.- ,, . . 1 , , ' ..'v.v-x 
EDM 5000.1 Single User Db' . ' 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Re nth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) HUH NHH • usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (7100usft) ( MOOusft) 

1,000.0 0.19 32.31 1,000.0 0.2 -0.2 0.2 0.06 0.06 1.70 
1,100.0 0.23 33.86 1,100.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.04 0.04 1.55 
1,200.0 0.24 35.30 1,200.0 0.8 0.2 0.8 0.01 0.01 1.44 
1,300.0 0.18 26.24 1,300.0 1.1 0.4 1.1 0.07 -0.06 -9.06 
1,400.0 0.58 40.94 1,400.0 1.7 0.8 1.5 0.41 0.40 14.70 

1,500.0 0.44 47.28 1,500.0 2.3 1.4 2.1 0.15 -0.14 6.34 
1,600.0 0.84 76.63 1,600.0 2.7 2.4 2.4 0.50 0.40 29.35 
1,700.0 0.75 92.61 1,700.0 2.9 3.8 2.4 0.24 -0.09 . 15.98 
1,800.0 0.72 78.00 1,800.0 3.0 5.1 2.3 0.19 -0.03 -14.61 
1,900.0 0.56 69.18 1,900.0 3.3 6.1 2.5 0.19 -0.16 -8.82 

2,000.0 0.70 64.01 2,000.0 3.7 7.1 2.8 0.15 0.14 -5.17 
2,100.0 1.17 54.56 2,099.9 4.6 8.5 3.5 0.49 0.47 -9.45 
2,200.0 1.98 52.34 2,199.9 6.2 10.7 4.8 0.81 0.81 -2.22 
2,300.0 2.26 52.62 2,299.8 8.5 13.6 6.7 0.28 0.28 0.28 
2,400.0 2.58 50.13 2,399.7 11.1 16.9 8.9 0.34 0.32 -2.49 

2,500.0 2.41 46.79 2,499.6 14.0 20.2 11.4 0.22 -0.17 -3.34 
2,600.0 2.24 45.06 2,599.6 16.8 23.1 13.8 ' 0.18 -0.17 -1.73 
2,700.0 1.88 45.20 2,699.5 19.4 25.7 16.0 0.36 -0.36 0.14 
2,800.0 1.74 58.16 2,799.5 21.3 28.1 17.6 0.43 -0.14 12.96 
2,900.0 1.29 58.82 2,899.4 22.7 30.4 18.7 0.45 -0.45 0.66 

3,000.0 1.32 59.24 2,999.4 23.9 32.3 19.6 0.03 0.03 0.42 
3,100.0 1.30 78.74 3,099.4 24.7 34.4 20.2 0.44 -0.02 19.50 
3,200.0 1.28 74.17 3,199.3 25.2 36.6 20.4 0.10 -0.02 -4.57 
3,300.0 1.13 71.44 3,299.3 25.8 38.6 20.8 0.16 -0.15 -2.73 
3,400.0 1.14 72:82 3,399.3 26̂ 4 40.5 21.2 0.03 0.01 1.38 

3,500.0 1.01 72.87 3,499.3 27.0 42.3 21.5 0.13 -0.13 0.05 
3,600.0 1.29 72.93 3,599.3 27.6 44.2 21.8 0.28 0.28 0.06 
3,700.0 1.11 75.83 3,699.2 28.1 46.2 22.1 0.19 -0.18 2.90 
3,800.0 1.20 82.32 3,799.2 28.5 48.2 22.3 0.16 0.09 6.49 
3,900.0 0.93 76.84 3,899.2 28.8 50.0 22.4 0.29 -0.27 -5.48 

4,000.0 1.14 73.20 3,999.2 29.3 51.8 22.6 0.22 0.21 -3.64 
4,100.0 1.00 65.97 4,099.2 30.0 53.5 23.0 0.19 -0.14 -7.23 
4,200.0 0.88 68.73 4,199.2 30.6 55.0 23.5 0.13 -0.12 2.76 
4,300.0 0.83 69.82 4,299.1 31.1 56.4 23.8 0.05 -0.05 1.09 
4,400.0 0.76 73.56 4,399.1 31.6 57.7 24.1 0.09 -0.07 3.74 

4,500.0 0.64 71.62 4,499.1 31.9 58.9 24.3 0.12 -0.12 -1.94 
4.600.0 0.46 70.02 4,599.1 32.2 59.8 24.5 0.18 -0.18 -1.60 
4,700.0 0.61 65.99 4,699.1 32.6 60.7 24.7 0.15 0.15 -4.03 
4,800.0 0.32 58.09 4,799.1 33.0 61.4 25.0 0.30 -0.29 -7.90 
4,900.0 0.45 68.13 4,899.1 33.2 62.0 25.2 0.15 0.13 10.04 

5,000.0 0.54 76.64 4,999.1 33.5 62.8 25.4 0.12 0.09 8.51 
5,100.0 0.51 80.25 5,099.1 33.7 63.7 25.4 0.04 -0.03 3.61 
5,200.0 0.46 90.73 5,199.1 33.8 64.6 25.4 0.10 -0.05 10.48 
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Company: 

Project: 

Site: 

Well 

Weilbore: 

Design: 

Survey 

Mewbourne ©iltCompany . 

Lea County N.M. 

Querecho 28 NC Federal Com #1H 
Querecho 28 NC Federal Com #1H 

Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Querecho 28 NG'Federal Com.#1H >. 

TVD Ri fi.-tt nee. 

MD Reference: 
North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database: 

GL 3709 + 20 '@-3729.0usft (Patterson-;! 10), 

GL 3709 + 20,@ 3729:0usft (Patterson 110) 

Grid •* *'"'' '""•*•• 

'Minimum Curvature , , 

EDM 5000.1 Single User Db -" ',' 

tasurod Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
3c3th Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) n BS1M (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (7100usft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) 

5,300.0 0.09 95,13 5,299.1 33.7 65.1 25.3 0.37 -0.37 4.40 
5,400.0 0.28 100.27 5,399.1 33.7 65.4 25.2 0.19 0.19 5.14 

5,500.0 0.26 204.87 5,499.1 33.4 65.5 25.0 0.43 -0.02 104.60 
5,600.0 1.63 256.04 5,599.1 32.9 64.0 24.6 1.48 1.37 51.17 
5,700.0 2.01 254.61 5,699.0 32.1 61.0 24.2 0.38 0.38 -1.43 
5,800.0 2.12 256.35 5,799.0 31.2 57.5 23.7 0.13 0.11 1.74 
5,900.0 2.12 251.42 5,898.9 30.2 53.9 23.2 0.18 0.00 -4.93 

6,000.0 2.25 249.52 5,998.8 28.9 50.3 22.4 0.15 0.13 -1.90 
6,100.0 2.31 253.36 6,098.7 27.6 46.6 21.6 0.16 0.06 3.84 
6,200.0 1.75 252.87 6,198.7 26.6 43.2 21.0 0.56 -0.56 -0.49 
6,300.0 1.68 254.05 6,298.6 25.7 40.3 20.5 0.08 -0.07 1.18 
6,400.0 1.45 251.33 6,398.6 24.9 37.7 20.0 0.24 -0.23 -2.72 

6,500.0 1.26 248.75 6,498.6 24.1 35.5 19.5 0.20 -0.19 -2.58 
6,600.0 1.26 256.49 6,598.5 23.5 33.4 19.1 0.17 0.00 7.74 
6,700.0 1.30 250.82 6,698.5 22.8 31.2 18.8 0.13 0.04 -5.67 
6,800.0 1.27 249.29 6,798.5 22.1 29.1 18.3 0.05 -0.03 -1.53 
6,900.0 1.12 243.71 6,898.5 21.3 27.2 17.7 0.19 -0.15 -5.58 

7,000.0 1.80 235.70 6,998.4 19.9 25.0 16.6 0.71 0.68 -8.01 
7,100.0 1.11 228.31 7,098.4 18.4 23.0 15.4 0.71 -0.69 -7.39 
